The eligible candidates are requested to attend the spot counselling (attend in-

person) on 12-12-2025 at 10:30 a.m. at Krishna Auditorium, Regional Agricultural 

Research Station, Lam Farm (Amaravati Road), Lam, Guntur – 522034. The 

candidate, who secures a seat, should pay the prescribed fee of Rs. 52,179/- (Rupees 

Fifty two thousand one hundred and seventy nine Only) and also to submit the 

following certificates in Original at the time of counselling. 

Eligibility: 

U.G. Programme Eligibility Criteria 

B.Sc. (Hons) 
CommunityScience: 

for both boys and 
girls (formerly B.Sc. 

(Hons) Home 
Science)